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GILFILLAN CHURCH BAPTISMS 1864-1912

A

Date of Birth Date of Mothers

SurName

Mothers
FirstNames

Fathers Parish

FirstNames

Fathers
SurName

First Names Where Born Occupation

Baptism

Adams

Adams

Adams

Adams

Adams

Adams

Adamson

Adamson

Adamson

Helen G .

Arthur B . G .

Ann S.S.

Lizzie

John S .

William

Charlotte S . S .

Mary

Robert B .

Stewart

27 September 2016

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

15/03/1890

06/05/1906

20/01/1894

23/10/1896

15/11/1901

25/11/1898

09/03/1904

14/10/1894

29/04/1896

31/08/1892

159 Hilltown

100 Caldrum
Street

4 Gardener
Street

100 Caldrum
Street

9 Kinnaird
Street

100 Caldrum
Street

100 Caldrum

Street

14 Park Avenue

10 Park Avenue

14 Park Avenue

21/04/1890

28/06/1906

21/02/1894

06/12/1896

02/01/1902

06/01/1899

07/04/1904

19/11/1894

07/07/1896

22/11/1892
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Abel

Adams

Adams

Adams

Adams

Adams

Adams

Adamson

Adamson

Adamson

David

William

William

William

William

William

William

John S .

Robert B .

John S .

Seaman
Merchant
Service

Brass Finisher
Journeyman

Brassfinisher
Journeyman

Brass Finisher
Journeyman

Brass Finisher
Journeyman

Brass Finisher
Journeyman

Brass Finisher
Journeyman

Cabinet Maker
Journeyman

Customs
Warehouse
Clerk

Cabinet Maker

Data Compiled by Rev David Taylor

McLeod

Shields

Shields

Shields

Shields

Shields

Shields

Stewart

Davidson

Stewart

Ann

Ellen C .

Ellen C .

Ellen C .

Ellen C .

Ellen C .

Ellen C .

Jane Ann

Agnes

Jane Ann

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee
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1026

1920

1315

1477

1737

1574

1828

1362

1454

1232



First Names

Date of Birth

Where Born

Date of

Baptism

Fathers
SurName

Fathers
FirstNames

Occupation

Mothers
SurName

Mothers
FirstNames

Parish

Airth

Aitken

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Georgina

Henry D .

Elizabeth P .

Henry

Robert N .

Charles

Janet

Helen B .

James S .

Jane Reid

Margaret Watt

27 September 2016

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

17/05/1899

14/12/1899

01/02/1889

04/08/1888

19/05/1889

12/06/1892

23/09/1892

06/09/1890

26/02/1884

03/03/1880

07/03/1880

26 Balfour
Street

20 Overgate

90
Strathmartine
Road

35 Victoria
Road

133 Princess
Street

90
Strathmartine
Road

57 Cowgate

90
Strathmartine
Road

35 Victoria
Road

11 Glamis
Street

11 Craigie
Street

02/07/1899

16/01/1901

25/02/1889

30/09/1888

28/02/1891

19/07/1892

13/11/1892

05/10/1890

11/05/1884

04/04/1880

04/04/1880
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Airth

Aitken

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

David

Henry

George

William H .

Charles

George

William H .

George

William H .

George

George

Railway Guard

Confectioner
Master

Shipwright

Brass Founder
Journeyman

Iron Moulder
Journeyman

Ship Wright

Brass Finisher
journeyman

Shipwright

Brass Founder

Journeyman

Ship Carpenter

Joiner

Data Compiled by Rev David Taylor

Blues

Stewart

Brown

Smith

Robertson

Brown

Smith

Brown

Swmith

Brown

Chalmers

Elizabeth

Jane C.

Mary

Christina

Margaret

Mary

Christina

Mary

Christina

Mary

Helen

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee
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1602

1695

927

897

1097

1206

1227

1067

458

49

50



First Names Date of Birth  Where Born Date of Fathers Fathers Occupation Mothers Mothers Parish

Baptism SurName FirstNames SurName FirstNames

Alexander James Adams Male 09/04/1881 98 Seagate 01/05/1881 Alexander Charles Iron Moulder Robertson  Margaret Dundee 161

Alexander Margaret McKay Female 05/04/1881 15 Glamis 31/07/1881 Alexander George Ship Carpenter Brown Mary Dundee 176
Street

Alexander Elizabeth Small Female 28/01/1882 59 Constitution 30/04/1882 Alexandere John Hotton Brass finisher Ogilvie Ann Dundee 244
Road Alexander

Alexander Williamina Female 20/02/1882 163 Victoria 14/05/1882 Alexander William H. Brass Founder Smith Christine Dundee 253
Road Journeyman

Alexander Isabella Female 04/10/1886 86 07/11/1886 Alexander George Shipwright Brown Mary Dundee 761
Strathmartine
Road

Alexander Robert Henry Male 20/04/1883 123 Victoria 06/05/1883 Alexander Robert Master Flesher Robertson Jeannie Dundee 347
Road

Alexander George Male 10/11/1894 90 13/12/1894 Alexander George Shipwright Brown Mary Dundee 1365
Strathmartine
Road

Alexander JoanY.? Female 16/05/1884 106 Seagate 06/07/1884 Alexander Charles Iron Robertson Margaret Dundee 479

Moulder168
Seagate

Alexander Mary Brown Female 14/07/1884 15 Glamis 14/09/1884 Alexander George Ship Carpenter Brown Mary Dundee 505
Street

Alexander Maggie L . Female 10/04/1885 42 Wiliam 14/05/1885 Reichenbach George Watchmaker Alexander Maggie Dundee 585
Street , Journeyman
Forebank

Alexander Ann B . Female 16/11/1885 38 William 16/12/1885 Alexander Alexander Joiner Yule Joan Dundee 657
Street journeyman

27 September 2016 ° F.D.C.A. _mu Data Compiled by Rev David Taylor Page 3 of 9

Folonds af Demites €
AR R R R



First Names Date of Birth  Where Born Date of Fathers Fathers Occupation Mothers Mothers Parish

Baptism SurName FirstNames SurName FirstNames
Alexander David Male 11/07/1892 15 Kidd Street 26/08/1892 Alexander David C . Calander Lindsay Kate Dundee 1214
Worker
Alexander Emily R . Female 02/01/1886 44 Ferry Road 07/02/1886 Alexander Charles Iron Moulder Robertson  Margaret Dundee 673
Journeyman
Alexander William Male 14/12/1882 15 Glamis 07/01/1883 Alexander George Ship Carpenter Brown Mary Dundee 312
STreet
Alexander James Male 17/10/1896 80 Nethergate 06/12/1896 Alexander John H . Brass Clark Christina Dundee 1476
Foundrer
Master171018
96
Alexander Leah Ann Female 06/03/1895 80 Nethergate 07/04/1895 Alexander John H . Brassfounder  Clark Christine Dundee 1379
Master
Alexander Jessie Female 21/08/1896 90 20/10/1896 Alexander George Shipwright Brown Mary Dundee 1471
Strathmartine
Road
Allan James Male 29/01/1898 48 Smalls Wynd 08/03/1898 Allan James Coal Carter Cruickshan Jeannie Dundee 1547
ks
Allan Peter H . Male 16/03/1903 23 Millars Wynd 21/04/1903 Allan James Coal Carter Cruickshan Jeannie ? Dundee 1790
ks
Allan William Male 13/07/1906 23 Millers Wynd 14/08/1906 Allan James Carting Cruickshan Jeannie R. Dundee 1925
Contractor ks
Allan Jeanie Female 19/10/1907 25 Ogilvie 19/11/1907 Allan Joseph Iron Turner Donaldson Sophia Dundee 1978
Street Journeyman
Allan Robert Male 18/03/1901 129 Hawkhill 16/04/1901 Allan James Coal Carter Cruickshan Jeannie R. Dundee 1709
ks
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First Names

Date of Birth

Where Born

Date of

Baptism

Fathers
SurName

Fathers
FirstNames

Occupation

Mothers
SurName

Mothers
FirstNames

Parish

Allardice

Allardice

Allardice

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Elspeth C.L.

Alexander

David

William Ingram

Peter

Hanna Bella

Jane

Robert

Margaret

Sophie Ingram

Lizzie

27 September 2016

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

21/07/1895

22/05/1893

07/01/1891

16/04/1883

18/05/1883

18/08/1883

15/11/1883

14/12/1904

05/10/1903

01/05/1885

22/02/1884

121 Hawkhill

3 Kincardine
Street

22 Gellatlay
Street

22 Bernard
Street

Fountainbleau ,
parish of Mains

14 North Ellen
Street

89 Peddie
Street

6 Forest Park
Road

6 Forest Park
Road

22 Bernard
Street

28 Watson's
Lane

11/08/1895

04/06/1893

18/02/1891

06/05/1883

19/07/1883

10/10/1883

26/12/1883

16/05/1905

17/11/1903

07/06/1885

06/04/1884
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Allardice

Allardice

Allardice

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

James

James

James

William

Alexander

David

George

Robert R .

Robert R .

William

Alexander

Mason
Journeyman

Mason
Journeyman

Mason

House Painter

Yarn Bleacher

Iron Turner
Journeyman

Mason
Journeyman

Mechanical
Engineer

Mechanical
Engineer

House Painter

Coal Dealer

Data Compiled by Rev David Taylor

Low

Low

Low

Evans

Mackie

Kinmond

Keay

Lindsay

Lindsay

Evans

Geddes

Isabella

Isabella

Isabella

Mary

Ann

Joan

Margaret

Margaret

Margaret N .

Mary

Margaret

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Lochee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee
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1406

1272

1095

346

364

391

414

1868

1810

593

448



First Names

Date of Birth

Where Born

Date of

Baptism

Fathers
SurName

Fathers
FirstNames

Occupation

Mothers
SurName

Mothers
FirstNames

Parish

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Mary

Andrew M .

David P .

Thomas Sidey

Margaret H.

Rosa Macrae

James R .

Marjory R .

William

Robertson

Walter

Helen B .

27 September 2016

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

19/06/1885

26/06/1908

12/03/1885

29/01/1882

10/01/1882

08/01/1882

28/01/1909

05/05/1909

13/11/1880

29/03/1911

05/02/1910

72 Peddie
Street

185 Princes
Street

11 Baffin Street

3 Kincardine

Street

25 Wilkie's Lane

10 Forfar Road

44 Court Street

43 Nethergate

83 Baffin Street

37 or 39

Nethergate

3 Victoria
Street

10/07/1885

11/08/1908

06/01/1886

05/03/1882

05/02/1882

05/02/1882

03/03/1909

09/06/1909

05/12/1880

03/05/1911

17/07/1912
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wiles €

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

George

Peter G .

David P .

Robert

Alexander

William

James D .

Peter E .

William

Walter

Peter G .

Mason
Foreman

Plumber
Journeyman

Iron Turner
journeyman

Railway Guard

Coal Dealer

Flour Miller

Stationer /
Newsagent

Iron Turner
Journeyman

Flour Miller

House Painter
Journeyman

Plumber
Journeyman

Data Compiled by Rev David Taylor

Keay

Baxter

Kinmond

Sidey

Geddes

Forrest

Robb

Reid

Forrest

Traill

Baxter

Margaret

Jane M .

Johan

Jessie

Margaret

Ann

Mary

Jeannie D .

Ann

Alice N .

Jeannie M .

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee
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613

2015

666

226

224

2046

2057

110

2152

2192



First Names

Date of Birth

Where Born

Date of

Baptism

Occupation

Mothers
SurName

Mothers
FirstNames

Parish

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

John S .

William H .

Alexander McL .

Jane

Lydia
James B .
Maggie S .
David

John

Hugh McK .
William H .

27 September 2016

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

17/03/1908

31/10/1888

20/02/1894

27/04/1893

14/09/1892

01/07/1911

11/11/1896

28/12/1879

30/09/1891

15/03/1897

06/04/1890

28 High Street

5 Baffin Street

4 Wilkies Lane

7 Cochrane
Street

50 Gellatley
Street

13 Victoria
Street

1 Pitfour Street

? Wilkie's Lane

7 Cochrane
Street

50 Gellattey
Street

7 Cochrane
Street

19/04/1908

16/12/1888

12/04/1894

25/05/1893

18/11/1892

17/07/1912

15/12/1896

07/03/1880

30/09/1891

08/04/1897

29/05/1890
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Fathers Fathers
SurName FirstNames
Anderson Peter E .
Anderson David
Anderson George O .
Anderson Henry
Anderson Alexander
Anderson Peter G .
Anderson Henry
Anderson Alexander
Anderson Henry
Anderson Alexander
Ande5rson Henry

Iron Turner
Journeyman

Iron Turner
Journeyman

Sanitary
Enginerer

Railway Guard

Shipyard
Labourer

Plumber
Journeyman

Railway Goods
Guard

Coal Dealer

Railway Guard

Confectioners

Porter

Railway Guard

Data Compiled by Rev David Taylor

Reid

Kinmond

McLeod

Hutcheson

McKenzie

Baxter

Hutchison

Geddes

Hutchison

McKenzie

Hutchison

Jane D .

Joanna

Louisa

Jane

Jane

Jeannie M .

Jane

Margaret

Jane

Jane

Jane

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee
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2000

917

1326

1270

1231

2193

1478

42

1146

1498

1035



First Names

Date of Birth

Where Born

Date of

Baptism

Fathers
SurName

Fathers
FirstNames

Occupation

Mothers
SurName

Mothers
FirstNames

Parish

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Louisa

Alexander

Maggie Jane
Mackie

George McD .

Walter

Robert

Jessie

Thomas R .

Robert

William G .

Isabella D .

27 September 2016

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

31/03/1889

22/06/1885

07/08/1888

09/01/1888

27/09/1887

15/04/1901

02/03/1886

16/02/1895

15/03/1885

17/03/1892

28/12/1902

10 Hawkhill

4 Temple Lane

Fountainbleau
Mains

51 Lochee road

28 Bernard
Street ,
Hawkhill

39 Wellgate

Fountainbleau
Mains by

1 Pitfour Street

3 Kincardine
Street

4 Wilkie's Lane

169 Victoria
Road

09/05/1889

13/07/1885

02/09/1888

05/02/1888

06/11/1887

05/05/1901

02/05/1886

18/03/1895

03/01/1886

20/04/1892

17/02/1903
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Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

George

Alexander

Alexander

Alexander

William

Andrew

Alexander

Henry

Robert

George

Andrew

Bricklayer
Journeyman

Coal Dealer

Yarn Bleacher

Coal Dealer

House Painter
Journeyman

Brass Finisher
Journeyman

Yarn Bleacher

Railway Guard

Railway Guard

Bricklayers

Foreman

Brass Finisher
Journeyman

Data Compiled by Rev David Taylor

McLeod

Geddes

Mackie

Geddes

Evans

Manderson

Mackie

Hutchison

Sidey

McLeod

Anderson

Louisa

Margaret

Ann

Margaret

Mary

Elizabeth

Ann

Jane

Janet

Louisa

Elizabeth

Dundee

Dundee

Mains

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee
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947

614

892

857

831

1714

700

1377

664

1183

1778



First Names Date of Birth  Where Born Date of Fathers Fathers Occupation Mothers Mothers Parish

Baptism SurName FirstNames SurName FirstNames

Angus William Male 22/03/1897 158 Lochee 23/05/1897 Angus James Shoemaker Black Eliza Dundee 1507
Road Journeyman

Annan Francis J . Female 23/07/1902 180 Lochee 07/09/1902 Annan Robert Jute Mill Robertson Jemima C. Dundee 1764
Road Manager

Annan Robert H . Male 29/01/1904 180 Lochee 06/03/1904 Annan Robert Jute Mill Robertson Jemima C. Dundee 1823
Road Manager

Arnot Winifred A.L. Female 21/05/1899 134 Lochee 20/06/1899 Arnot James B . Machine Fitter Locket or Winifred A. Dundee 1597
Road Locker
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