

## GILFILLAN CHURCH BAPTISMS 1864-1912

Surnames starting by



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Abel	Helen G .	Female	15/03/1890	159 Hilltown	21/04/1890	Abel	David	Seaman Merchant Service	McLeod	Ann	Dundee	1026
Adams	Arthur B . G .	Male	06/05/1906	100 Caldrum Street	28/06/1906	Adams	William	Brass Finisher Journeyman	Shields	Ellen C .	Dundee	1920
Adams	Ann S.S.	Female	20/01/1894	4 Gardener Street	21/02/1894	Adams	William	Brassfinisher Journeyman	Shields	Ellen C .	Dundee	1315
Adams	Lizzie	Female	23/10/1896	100 Caldrum Street	06/12/1896	Adams	William	Brass Finisher Journeyman	Shields	Ellen C .	Dundee	1477
Adams	John S .	Male	15/11/1901	9 Kinnaird Street	02/01/1902	Adams	William	Brass Finisher Journeyman	Shields	Ellen C .	Dundee	1737
Adams	William	Male	25/11/1898	100 Caldrum Street	06/01/1899	Adams	William	Brass Finisher Journeyman	Shields	Ellen C .	Dundee	1574
Adams	Charlotte S . S .	Female	09/03/1904	100 Caldrum Street	07/04/1904	Adams	William	Brass Finisher Journeyman	Shields	Ellen C .	Dundee	1828
Adamson	Mary	Female	14/10/1894	14 Park Avenue	19/11/1894	Adamson	John S .	Cabinet Maker Journeyman	Stewart	Jane Ann	Dundee	1362
Adamson	Robert B .	Male	29/04/1896	10 Park Avenue	07/07/1896	Adamson	Robert B .	Customs Warehouse Clerk	Davidson	Agnes	Dundee	1454
Adamson	Stewart	Male	31/08/1892	14 Park Avenue	22/11/1892	Adamson	John S .	Cabinet Maker	Stewart	Jane Ann	Dundee	1232



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Airth	Georgina	Female	17/05/1899	26 Balfour Street	02/07/1899	Airth	David	Railway Guard	Blues	Elizabeth	Dundee	1602
Aitken	Henry D .	Male	14/12/1899	20 Overgate	16/01/1901	Aitken	Henry	Confectioner Master	Stewart	Jane C.	Dundee	1695
Alexander	Elizabeth P .	Female	01/02/1889	90 Strathmartine Road	25/02/1889	Alexander	George	Shipwright	Brown	Mary	Dundee	927
Alexander	Henry	Male	04/08/1888	35 Victoria Road	30/09/1888	Alexander	William H .	Brass Founder Journeyman	Smith	Christina	Dundee	897
Alexander	Robert N .	Male	19/05/1889	133 Princess Street	28/02/1891	Alexander	Charles	Iron Moulder Journeyman	Robertson	Margaret	Dundee	1097
Alexander	Charles	Male	12/06/1892	90 Strathmartine Road	19/07/1892	Alexander	George	Ship Wright	Brown	Mary	Dundee	1206
Alexander	Janet	Female	23/09/1892	57 Cowgate	13/11/1892	Alexander	William H .	Brass Finisher journeyman	Smith	Christina	Dundee	1227
Alexander	Helen B .	Female	06/09/1890	90 Strathmartine Road	05/10/1890	Alexander	George	Shipwright	Brown	Mary	Dundee	1067
Alexander	James S .	Male	26/02/1884	35 Victoria Road	11/05/1884	Alexander	William H .	Brass Founder Journeyman	Swmith	Christina	Dundee	458
Alexander	Jane Reid	Female	03/03/1880	11 Glamis Street	04/04/1880	Alexander	George	Ship Carpenter	Brown	Mary	Dundee	49
Alexander	Margaret Watt	Female	07/03/1880	11 Craigie Street	04/04/1880	Alexander	George	Joiner	Chalmers	Helen	Dundee	50



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Alexander	James Adams	Male	09/04/1881	98 Seagate	01/05/1881	Alexander	Charles	Iron Moulder	Robertson	Margaret	Dundee	161
Alexander	Margaret McKay	Female	05/04/1881	15 Glamis Street	31/07/1881	Alexander	George	Ship Carpenter	Brown	Mary	Dundee	176
Alexander	Elizabeth Small	Female	28/01/1882	59 Constitution Road	30/04/1882	Alexandere	John Hotton	Brass finisher	Ogilvie	Ann Alexander	Dundee	244
Alexander	Williamina	Female	20/02/1882	163 Victoria Road	14/05/1882	Alexander	William H.	Brass Founder Journeyman	Smith	Christine	Dundee	253
Alexander	Isabella	Female	04/10/1886	86 Strathmartine Road	07/11/1886	Alexander	George	Shipwright	Brown	Mary	Dundee	761
Alexander	Robert Henry	Male	20/04/1883	123 Victoria Road	06/05/1883	Alexander	Robert	Master Flesher	Robertson	Jeannie	Dundee	347
Alexander	George	Male	10/11/1894	90 Strathmartine Road	13/12/1894	Alexander	George	Shipwright	Brown	Mary	Dundee	1365
Alexander	Joan Y . ?	Female	16/05/1884	106 Seagate	06/07/1884	Alexander	Charles	Iron Moulder168 Seagate	Robertson	Margaret	Dundee	479
Alexander	Mary Brown	Female	14/07/1884	15 Glamis Street	14/09/1884	Alexander	George	Ship Carpenter	Brown	Mary	Dundee	505
Alexander	Maggie L .	Female	10/04/1885	42 Wiliam Street , Forebank	14/05/1885	Reichenbach	George	Watchmaker Journeyman	Alexander	Maggie	Dundee	585
Alexander	Ann B .	Female	16/11/1885	38 William Street	16/12/1885	Alexander	Alexander	Joiner journeyman	Yule	Joan	Dundee	657



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Alexander	David	Male	11/07/1892	15 Kidd Street	26/08/1892	Alexander	David C .	Calander Worker	Lindsay	Kate	Dundee	1214
Alexander	Emily R .	Female	02/01/1886	44 Ferry Road	07/02/1886	Alexander	Charles	Iron Moulder Journeyman	Robertson	Margaret	Dundee	673
Alexander	William	Male	14/12/1882	15 Glamis STreet	07/01/1883	Alexander	George	Ship Carpenter	Brown	Mary	Dundee	312
Alexander	James	Male	17/10/1896	80 Nethergate	06/12/1896	Alexander	John H .	Brass Foundrer Master171018 96	Clark	Christina	Dundee	1476
Alexander	Leah Ann	Female	06/03/1895	80 Nethergate	07/04/1895	Alexander	John H .	Brassfounder Master	Clark	Christine	Dundee	1379
Alexander	Jessie	Female	21/08/1896	90 Strathmartine Road	20/10/1896	Alexander	George	Shipwright	Brown	Mary	Dundee	1471
Allan	James	Male	29/01/1898	48 Smalls Wynd	08/03/1898	Allan	James	Coal Carter	Cruickshan ks	Jeannie	Dundee	1547
Allan	Peter H .	Male	16/03/1903	23 Millars Wynd	21/04/1903	Allan	James	Coal Carter	Cruickshan ks	Jeannie ?	Dundee	1790
Allan	William	Male	13/07/1906	23 Millers Wynd	14/08/1906	Allan	James	Carting Contractor	Cruickshan ks	Jeannie R .	Dundee	1925
Allan	Jeanie	Female	19/10/1907	25 Ogilvie Street	19/11/1907	Allan	Joseph	Iron Turner Journeyman	Donaldson	Sophia	Dundee	1978
Allan	Robert	Male	18/03/1901	129 Hawkhill	16/04/1901	Allan	James	Coal Carter	Cruickshan ks	Jeannie R .	Dundee	1709



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Allardice	Elspeth C.L.	Female	21/07/1895	121 Hawkhill	11/08/1895	Allardice	James	Mason Journeyman	Low	Isabella	Dundee	1406
Allardice	Alexander	Male	22/05/1893	3 Kincardine Street	04/06/1893	Allardice	James	Mason Journeyman	Low	Isabella	Dundee	1272
Allardice	David	Male	07/01/1891	22 Gellatlay Street	18/02/1891	Allardice	James	Mason	Low	Isabella	Dundee	1095
Anderson	William Ingram	Male	16/04/1883	22 Bernard Street	06/05/1883	Anderson	William	House Painter	Evans	Mary	Dundee	346
Anderson	Peter	Male	18/05/1883	Fountainbleau , parish of Mains	19/07/1883	Anderson	Alexander	Yarn Bleacher	Mackie	Ann	Dundee	364
Anderson	Hanna Bella	Female	18/08/1883	14 North Ellen Street	10/10/1883	Anderson	David	Iron Turner Journeyman	Kinmond	Joan	Dundee	391
Anderson	Jane	Female	15/11/1883	89 Peddie Street	26/12/1883	Anderson	George	Mason Journeyman	Keay	Margaret	Lochee	414
Anderson	Robert	Male	14/12/1904	6 Forest Park Road	16/05/1905	Anderson	Robert R .	Mechanical Engineer	Lindsay	Margaret	Dundee	1868
Anderson	Margaret	Female	05/10/1903	6 Forest Park Road	17/11/1903	Anderson	Robert R .	Mechanical Engineer	Lindsay	Margaret N .	Dundee	1810
Anderson	Sophie Ingram	Female	01/05/1885	22 Bernard Street	07/06/1885	Anderson	William	House Painter	Evans	Mary	Dundee	593
Anderson	Lizzie	Female	22/02/1884	28 Watson's Lane	06/04/1884	Anderson	Alexander	Coal Dealer	Geddes	Margaret	Dundee	448



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Anderson	Mary	Female	19/06/1885	72 Peddie Street	10/07/1885	Anderson	George	Mason Foreman	Keay	Margaret	Dundee	613
Anderson	Andrew M .	Male	26/06/1908	185 Princes Street	11/08/1908	Anderson	Peter G .	Plumber Journeyman	Baxter	Jane M .	Dundee	2015
Anderson	David P .	Male	12/03/1885	11 Baffin Street	06/01/1886	Anderson	David P .	Iron Turner journeyman	Kinmond	Johan	Dundee	666
Anderson	Thomas Sidey	Male	29/01/1882	3 Kincardine Street	05/03/1882	Anderson	Robert	Railway Guard	Sidey	Jessie	Dundee	231
Anderson	Margaret H.	Female	10/01/1882	25 Wilkie's Lane	05/02/1882	Anderson	Alexander	Coal Dealer	Geddes	Margaret	Dundee	226
Anderson	Rosa Macrae	Female	08/01/1882	10 Forfar Road	05/02/1882	Anderson	William	Flour Miller	Forrest	Ann	Dundee	224
Anderson	James R .	Male	28/01/1909	44 Court Street	03/03/1909	Anderson	James D .	Stationer / Newsagent	Robb	Mary	Dundee	2046
Anderson	Marjory R .	Female	05/05/1909	43 Nethergate	09/06/1909	Anderson	Peter E .	Iron Turner Journeyman	Reid	Jeannie D .	Dundee	2057
Anderson	William Robertson	Male	13/11/1880	83 Baffin Street	05/12/1880	Anderson	William	Flour Miller	Forrest	Ann	Dundee	110
Anderson	Walter	Male	29/03/1911	37 or 39 Nethergate	03/05/1911	Anderson	Walter	House Painter Journeyman	Traill	Alice N .	Dundee	2152
Anderson	Helen B .	Female	05/02/1910	3 Victoria Street	17/07/1912	Anderson	Peter G .	Plumber Journeyman	Baxter	Jeannie M .	Dundee	2192



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Anderson	John S .	Male	17/03/1908	28 High Street	19/04/1908	Anderson	Peter E .	Iron Turner Journeyman	Reid	Jane D .	Dundee	2000
Anderson	William H .	Male	31/10/1888	5 Baffin Street	16/12/1888	Anderson	David	Iron Turner Journeyman	Kinmond	Joanna	Dundee	917
Anderson	Alexander McL .	Male	20/02/1894	4 Wilkies Lane	12/04/1894	Anderson	George O .	Sanitary Enginerer	McLeod	Louisa	Dundee	1326
Anderson	Jane	Female	27/04/1893	7 Cochrane Street	25/05/1893	Anderson	Henry	Railway Guard	Hutcheson	Jane	Dundee	1270
Anderson	Lydia	Female	14/09/1892	50 Gellatley Street	18/11/1892	Anderson	Alexander	Shipyard Labourer	McKenzie	Jane	Dundee	1231
Anderson	James B .	Male	01/07/1911	13 Victoria Street	17/07/1912	Anderson	Peter G .	Plumber Journeyman	Baxter	Jeannie M .	Dundee	2193
Anderson	Maggie S .	Female	11/11/1896	1 Pitfour Street	15/12/1896	Anderson	Henry	Railway Goods Guard	Hutchison	Jane	Dundee	1478
Anderson	David	Male	28/12/1879	? Wilkie's Lane	07/03/1880	Anderson	Alexander	Coal Dealer	Geddes	Margaret	Dundee	42
Anderson	John	Male	30/09/1891	7 Cochrane Street	30/09/1891	Anderson	Henry	Railway Guard	Hutchison	Jane	Dundee	1146
Anderson	Hugh McK .	Male	15/03/1897	50 Gellattey Street	08/04/1897	Anderson	Alexander	Confectioners Porter	McKenzie	Jane	Dundee	1498
Anderson	William H .	Male	06/04/1890	7 Cochrane Street	29/05/1890	Ande5rson	Henry	Railway Guard	Hutchison	Jane	Dundee	1035



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Anderson	Louisa	Female	31/03/1889	10 Hawkhill	09/05/1889	Anderson	George	Bricklayer Journeyman	McLeod	Louisa	Dundee	947
Anderson	Alexander	Male	22/06/1885	4 Temple Lane	13/07/1885	Anderson	Alexander	Coal Dealer	Geddes	Margaret	Dundee	614
Anderson	Maggie Jane Mackie	Female	07/08/1888	Fountainbleau Mains	02/09/1888	Anderson	Alexander	Yarn Bleacher	Mackie	Ann	Mains	892
Anderson	George McD .	Male	09/01/1888	51 Lochee road	05/02/1888	Anderson	Alexander	Coal Dealer	Geddes	Margaret	Dundee	857
Anderson	Walter	Male	27/09/1887	28 Bernard Street , Hawkhill	06/11/1887	Anderson	William	House Painter Journeyman	Evans	Mary	Dundee	831
Anderson	Robert	Male	15/04/1901	39 Wellgate	05/05/1901	Anderson	Andrew	Brass Finisher Journeyman	Manderson	Elizabeth	Dundee	1714
Anderson	Jessie	Female	02/03/1886	Fountainbleau Mains by	02/05/1886	Anderson	Alexander	Yarn Bleacher	Mackie	Ann	Dundee	700
Anderson	Thomas R .	Male	16/02/1895	1 Pitfour Street	18/03/1895	Anderson	Henry	Railway Guard	Hutchison	Jane	Dundee	1377
Anderson	Robert	Male	15/03/1885	3 Kincardine Street	03/01/1886	Anderson	Robert	Railway Guard	Sidey	Janet	Dundee	664
Anderson	William G .	Male	17/03/1892	4 Wilkie's Lane	20/04/1892	Anderson	George	Bricklayers Foreman	McLeod	Louisa	Dundee	1183
Anderson	Isabella D .	Female	28/12/1902	169 Victoria Road	17/02/1903	Anderson	Andrew	Brass Finisher Journeyman	Anderson	Elizabeth	Dundee	1778



Surname	First Names	Sex	Date of Birth	Where Born	Date of Baptism	Fathers SurName	Fathers FirstNames	Occupation	Mothers SurName	Mothers FirstNames	Parish	ID No
Angus	William	Male	22/03/1897	158 Lochee Road	23/05/1897	Angus	James	Shoemaker Journeyman	Black	Eliza	Dundee	1507
Annan	Francis J .	Female	23/07/1902	180 Lochee Road	07/09/1902	Annan	Robert	Jute Mill Manager	Robertson	Jemima C .	Dundee	1764
Annan	Robert H .	Male	29/01/1904	180 Lochee Road	06/03/1904	Annan	Robert	Jute Mill Manager	Robertson	Jemima C .	Dundee	1823
Arnot	Winifred A.L.	Female	21/05/1899	134 Lochee Road	20/06/1899	Arnot	James B .	Machine Fitter	Locket or Locker	Winifred A .	Dundee	1597

